1) The total number of inpatients in your mental
health wards at the end of each month.
As well as individually for:
(a) Child and Adolescent Mental Health Wards
(CAMHS)

(b) Adult Mental Health Ward

1 Please state how many inpatients are informal and
how many are detained under the Mental Health Act.

3) The total number of inpatients in all your Eating
Disorder Wards at the end of each month.

3) Please state how many Eating Disorder inpatients
are informal and how many are detained under the
Mental Health Act.

Sum of Patients
Adult CAMHS Grand Total

2018 Jan 680 10 690
2018 Feb 681 11 692
2018 Mar 671 13 684
2018 Apr 689 13 702
2018 May 700 15 715
2018 Jun 676 11 687
2018 Jul 695 13 708
2018 Aug 695 14 709
2018 Sep 690 15 705
2018 Oct 696 13 709
2018 Nov 703 13 716
2018 Dec 707 14 721
2019 Jan 698 15 713
2019 Feb 698 14 712
2019 Mar 684 15 699
2019 Apr 687 15 702
2019 May 695 16 711
2019 Jun 687 15 702
2019 Jul 692 13 705
2019 Aug 678 15 693
2019 Sep 682 16 698
2019 Oct 680 16 696
2019 Nov 678 15 693
2019 Dec 686 13 699
2020 Jan 685 13 698
2020 Feb 674 13 687
2020 Mar 661 15 676
2020 Apr 609 13 622
2020 May 640 14 654
2020 Jun 646 14 660
2020 Jul 636 14 650
2020 Aug 642 12 654
2020 Sep 642 13 655
2020 Oct 631 12 643
2020 Nov 638 13 651
2020 Dec 628 12 640
2021 Jan 617 12 629
2021 Feb 612 12 624
2021 Mar 640 12 652
2021 Apr 631 11 642
2021 May 651 12 663
2021 Jun 645 13 658

Sum of Patients
Formal Informal Grand Total

2018 Jan 537 153 690
2018 Feb 535 157 692
2018 Mar 526 158 684
2018 Apr 546 156 702
2018 May 557 158 715
2018 Jun 537 150 687
2018 Jul 550 158 708
2018 Aug 575 134 709
2018 Sep 572 133 705
2018 Oct 584 125 709
2018 Nov 577 139 716
2018 Dec 581 140 721
2019 Jan 564 149 713
2019 Feb 543 169 712
2019 Mar 552 147 699
2019 Apr 553 149 702
2019 May 565 146 711
2019 Jun 559 143 702
2019 Jul 559 146 705
2019 Aug 554 139 693
2019 Sep 543 155 698
2019 Oct 554 142 696
2019 Nov 544 149 693
2019 Dec 551 148 699
2020 Jan 554 144 698
2020 Feb 544 143 687
2020 Mar 553 123 676
2020 Apr 528 94 622
2020 May 559 95 654
2020 Jun 571 89 660
2020 Jul 552 98 650
2020 Aug 557 97 654
2020 Sep 564 91 655
2020 Oct 539 104 643
2020 Nov 552 99 651
2020 Dec 550 90 640
2021 Jan 531 98 629
2021 Feb 533 91 624
2021 Mar 553 99 652
2021 Apr 549 93 642
2021 May 552 111 663
2021 Jun 553 105 658

Sum of Patients

Eating Disorders _Grand Total

2018 Jan 10
2018 Feb 9
2018 Mar 7
2018 Apr 10
2018 May 10
2018 Jun 9
2018 Jul 10
2018 Aug 10
2018 Sep 8
2018 oct 8
2018 Nov 10
2018 Dec 9
2019 Jan 9
2019 Feb 10
2019 Mar 10
2019 Apr 9
2019 May 10
2019 Jun 7
2019 Jul 9
2019 Aug 9
2019 Sep 10
2019 Oct 10
2019 Nov 8
2019 Dec 10
2020 Jan 10
2020 Feb 10
2020 Mar 9
2020 Apr 7
2020 May 8
2020 Jun 8
2020 Jul 8
2020 Aug 9
2020 Sep 8
2020 Oct 7
2020 Nov 9
2020 Dec 8
2021 Jan 6
2021 Feb 6
2021 Mar 7
2021 Apr 10
2021 May 9

Sum of Patients

Formal Informal Grand Total

2018 Jan 10
2018 Feb 9
2018 Mar 7
2018 Apr 1 9
2018 May 10
2018 Jun 1 8
2018 Jul 2 8
2018 Aug 3 7
2018 Sep 2 6
2018 Oct 3 5
2018 Nov 2 8
2018 Dec 2 7
2019 Jan ) 5
2019 Feb 5 5
2019 Mar 5 5
2019 Apr 2 7
2019 May 3 7
2019 Jun 2 5
2019 Jul 1 8
2019 Aug 9
2019 Sep 2 8
2019 oOct 4 6
2019 Nov 3 5
2019 Dec 3 7
2020 Jan 1 9
2020 Feb 1 9
2020 Mar 1 8
2020 Apr 2 5
2020 May 8
2020 Jun 8
2020 Jul 8
2020 Aug 9
2020 Sep 1 7
2020 oct 1 6
2020 Nov 1 8
2020 Dec 1 7
2021 Jan 1 5
2021 Feb 1 5
2021 Mar 1 6
2021 Apr 3 7
2021 May 3 6
2021 Jun 3 7




5. Please state the average admission BMI

of all patients that have been admitted to
an eating disorder ward each month.

6. Please state the percentage of
admissions that were below a BMI of 13

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021

Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb

Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb

Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Feb

Apr
Jun

Average BMI
13.55
13.95

14.6
13.1
14.27
18.85
14.15
14.9
13.6
14.2
154
12.8
14.3
13.78
20.8
14.77
15.3
13.9
18.57
10.8
14.08
16.1
12.82
13.82
15.65
15.43
12.15
17.33
15.5
13.13
11.7
13.47
15.27
13.9
14.1
13.28
12.65

each month.
BMI % less than 13
2018 Apr 25%
2018 May 50%
2018 Jun 0%
2018 Jul 33%
2018 Aug 50%
2018 Sep 0%
2018 Oct 33%
2018 Nov 25%
2018 Dec 0%
2019 Jan 33%
2019 Feb 0%
2019 Mar 50%
2019 Apr 33%
2019 May 40%
2019 Jun 0%
2019 Jul 29%
2019 Aug 0%
2019 Sep 0%
2019 Oct 0%
2019 Nov 100%
2019 Dec 25%
2020 Jan 0%
2020 Feb 75%
2020 Mar 25%
2020 Apr 0%
2020 May 33%
2020 Jun 50%
2020 Jul 0%
2020 Aug 0%
2020 Sep 33%
2020 Oct 100%
2020 Nov 33%
2020 Dec 0%
2021 Feb 50%
2021 Mar 0%
2021 Apr 50%
2021 Jun 50%




